IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT	X	
OF	X X	February 13, 1995
GRAYSON COUNTY, TEXAS	X X	
SUBJECT: Proposal for Establishment of an Office	cial Flag for Gray	nyson County
To Said Honorable Court:		
March 17, 1846, and March 17, 1996, will be the 1 cities, towns and other communities of the County will desire to celebrate this Sesquicentennial of our	150th birthday of , as well as Grays	f our County; and we believe the Court, the vson County citizens in general, should and
Whereas, it is our belief that Grayson County to the celebration of specific events, and we believ appropriate time for the establishment of an official ceremonies and at other times while observing proin future ceremonies, events and times unrelated to	ve the approaching al flag for the Coupper flag etiquette	ng Sesquicentennial of Grayson County is an bunty to be displayed during official e, not only during such Sesquicentennial, but
Whereas, in 1984 a committee was created at for the purpose of celebrating and lending assistant celebrating the Sesquicentennial of the The State of under the name of the Grayson County Sesquicente and meeting regularly;	ce to communitie of Texas; which c	committee was organized and functioned
Therefore, We the members of the Grayson Committee referred to as T.H.E. Committee, having selected the design described and shown in appropriate emblem to represent Grayson County,	g considered a nu the accompanyir	number of different designs of flags and ing exhibits as being a dignified and
That the design of flag described and shown consideration and comments as well as any change established as the permanent official flag of Grays	es which the Cour	art may deem desirable, be adopted and
Proposal for Establishment of an Official Flag for Grayson County		
Grayson County Sesquicentennial Committee	Respectful	lly submitted,
T.H.E. Committee	R. C. Vaug Dr. Ann Va Co Chairm	an Wynen Thomas

SIGNED

By R. C. Vaughan